



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0083-0261
Letting Date: February 18, 2015
Call Order: 003
Contract Time: 154 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 00145 in Milford, CT

Counties: MILFORD
District(s): New Haven
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NJR Construction, LLC		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) PJF Construction Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0020763 DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	750.000 ton	55.00000	41,250.00	85.00000	63,750.00	95.00000	71,250.00
0020 0101000 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	3,700.00000	3,700.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
0030 0101130 ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	150.000 ton	40.00000	6,000.00	40.00000	6,000.00	600.00000	90,000.00
0040 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00
0050 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	220.000 c.y.	25.00000	5,500.00	10.00000	2,200.00	32.00000	7,040.00
0060 0202216 EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 c.y.	100.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0070 0202223 J-HOOK VANE ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	3,000.00000	3,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,400.00000	5,400.00
0080 0202451 TEST PIT EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 c.y.	1,000.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	200.00	850.00000	1,700.00
0090 0203202 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	331.000 c.y.	35.00000	11,585.00	50.00000	16,550.00	38.00000	12,578.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) NJR Construction, LLC		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) PJF Construction Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0100	0203304	37.000	60.00000	2,220.00	80.00000	2,960.00	245.00000	9,065.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0110	0204111	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	195,000.00000	195,000.00	94,000.00000	94,000.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0120	0210100	135.000	15.00000	2,025.00	25.00000	3,375.00	55.00000	7,425.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0130	0216000	208.000	60.00000	12,480.00	70.00000	14,560.00	78.00000	16,224.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0140	0219001	575.000	4.00000	2,300.00	5.00000	2,875.00	5.00000	2,875.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0150	0406200	230.000	65.00000	14,950.00	60.00000	13,800.00	70.00000	16,100.00
	CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0160	0601000	55.000	600.00000	33,000.00	700.00000	38,500.00	950.00000	52,250.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0170	0601073	80.000	500.00000	40,000.00	500.00000	40,000.00	710.00000	56,800.00
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0180	0601192	300.000	40.00000	12,000.00	150.00000	45,000.00	60.00000	18,000.00
	SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0190	0601196	25.000	400.00000	10,000.00	500.00000	12,500.00	400.00000	10,000.00
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0200	0601301	45.000	300.00000	13,500.00	400.00000	18,000.00	320.00000	14,400.00
	UNDERWATER CONCRETE	c.y.						
0210	0602000	8,103.000	1.50000	12,154.50	2.00000	16,206.00	1.65000	13,369.95
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) NJR Construction, LLC		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) PJF Construction Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0220	0603726	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	350.00000	700.00	100.00000	200.00
EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES		ea.						
0230	0653101	571.000	40.00000	22,840.00	90.00000	51,390.00	110.00000	62,810.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0240	0708001	45.000	10.00000	450.00	10.00000	450.00	12.00000	540.00
DAMPPROOFING		s.y.						
0250	0714050	1,893.000	34.00000	64,362.00	40.00000	75,720.00	56.00000	106,008.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0260	0715050	900.000	30.00000	27,000.00	10.00000	9,000.00	30.00000	27,000.00
EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0270	0725002	16.000	30.00000	480.00	25.00000	400.00	10.00000	160.00
BAGGED STONE		c.f.						
0280	0728030	3,300.000	2.00000	6,600.00	2.00000	6,600.00	3.00000	9,900.00
NO.3 CRUSHED STONE		c.f.						
0290	0755014	630.000	3.00000	1,890.00	3.00000	1,890.00	8.00000	5,040.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0300	0822001	1,180.000	35.00000	41,300.00	5.00000	5,900.00	10.00000	11,800.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.						
0310	0912518	200.000	65.00000	13,000.00	6.00000	1,200.00	70.00000	14,000.00
REMOVE AND RESET METAL BEAM RAIL		l.f.						
0320	0944000	1,320.000	7.00000	9,240.00	3.00000	3,960.00	6.00000	7,920.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0330	0949000	187.000	20.00000	3,740.00	8.00000	1,496.00	24.00000	4,488.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) NJR Construction, LLC		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) PJF Construction Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0340	0949022	6.000	61.00000	366.00	50.00000	300.00	105.00000	630.00
	SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0350	0949103	6.000	75.00000	450.00	50.00000	300.00	85.00000	510.00
	CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0360	0949277	2.000	70.00000	140.00	45.00000	90.00	105.00000	210.00
	ACER SACCHARINIUM, SILVER MAPLE 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0370	0949627	3.000	75.00000	225.00	50.00000	150.00	300.00000	900.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0380	0949848	5.000	75.00000	375.00	50.00000	250.00	250.00000	1,250.00
	ALNUS RUGOSA, SPECKLED ALDER, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0390	0950005	1,320.000	1.00000	1,320.00	1.00000	1,320.00	3.00000	3,960.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0400	0969060	9.000	2,100.00000	18,900.00	2,000.00000	18,000.00	2,600.00000	23,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0410	0970006	13,000.000	1.00000	13,000.00	1.00000	13,000.00	1.00000	13,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0420	0971001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	64,000.00000	64,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0430	0974001	50.000	150.00000	7,500.00	200.00000	10,000.00	80.00000	4,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0440	0975004	(1.000)	77,000.00000	77,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0450	0976002	175.000	1.00000	175.00	1.00000	175.00	1.00000	175.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) NJR Construction, LLC		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) PJF Construction Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0460	0978002	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	30.00000	600.00	90.00000	1,800.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0470	0979003	3.000	150.00000	450.00	100.00000	300.00	185.00000	555.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0480	0980001	(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See	LS						
	Special Provisions **							
0490	1205207	25.000	25.00000	625.00	3.00000	75.00	17.00000	425.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0500	1206013	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00	100.00000	100.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
0510	1208928	24.000	70.00000	1,680.00	65.00000	1,560.00	100.00000	2,400.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM	s.f.						
	(TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)							
0520	1220013	188.000	25.00000	4,700.00	10.00000	1,880.00	38.00000	7,144.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT	s.f.						
	FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See							
	Special Provisions **							
0530	1803060	2.000	21,000.00000	42,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	18,900.00000	37,800.00
	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION	ea.						
	SYSTEM (NON - GATING) ** See							
	Special Provisions **							
0540	1806200	40.000	80.00000	3,200.00	25.00000	1,000.00	65.00000	2,600.00
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE	hr						
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM							
	1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR							
	MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE							
	ALTERNATE							
BB	1							
0550	1806200-02	40.000						
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE	hr						
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM							
	2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR							
	MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE							
	ALTERNATE							
BB	2							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NJR Construction, LLC		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) PJF Construction Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$797,172.50		\$877,282.00		\$1,186,601.95
Contract Totals			\$797,172.50		\$877,282.00		\$1,186,601.95

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Baier Construction Co., Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0020763	750.000	80.00000	60,000.00			
	DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0020	0101000	(1.000)	11,000.00000	11,000.00			
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0030	0101130	150.000	60.00000	9,000.00			
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0040	0201001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00			
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0050	0202000	220.000	88.00000	19,360.00			
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0060	0202216	10.000	160.00000	1,600.00			
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0070	0202223	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00			
	J-HOOK VANE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0080	0202451	2.000	260.00000	520.00			
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baier Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0090	0203202	331.000	88.00000	29,128.00			
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.					
0100	0203304	37.000	88.00000	3,256.00			
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)	c.y.					
0110	0204111	(1.000)	605,000.00000	605,000.00			
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0120	0210100	135.000	88.00000	11,880.00			
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0130	0216000	208.000	88.00000	18,304.00			
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0140	0219001	575.000	12.00000	6,900.00			
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0150	0406200	230.000	50.00000	11,500.00			
	CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0160	0601000	55.000	650.00000	35,750.00			
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.					
0170	0601073	80.000	380.00000	30,400.00			
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0180	0601192	300.000	19.00000	5,700.00			
	SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0190	0601196	25.000	290.00000	7,250.00			
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0200	0601301	45.000	350.00000	15,750.00			
	UNDERWATER CONCRETE	c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baier Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0210 0602000	8,103.000	2.00000	16,206.00				
DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0220 0603726	2.000	195.00000	390.00				
EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES	ea.						
0230 0653101	571.000	10.00000	5,710.00				
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0240 0708001	45.000	33.00000	1,485.00				
DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0250 0714050	1,893.000	20.00000	37,860.00				
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0260 0715050	900.000	40.00000	36,000.00				
EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0270 0725002	16.000	55.00000	880.00				
BAGGED STONE	c.f.						
0280 0728030	3,300.000	8.00000	26,400.00				
NO.3 CRUSHED STONE	c.f.						
0290 0755014	630.000	6.00000	3,780.00				
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0300 0822001	1,180.000	60.00000	70,800.00				
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0310 0912518	200.000	30.00000	6,000.00				
REMOVE AND RESET METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0320 0944000	1,320.000	11.00000	14,520.00				
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0330 0949000	187.000	6.00000	1,122.00				
WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baier Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0340	0949022	6.000	40.00000	240.00			
	SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0350	0949103	6.000	45.00000	270.00			
	CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0360	0949277	2.000	40.00000	80.00			
	ACER SACCHARINIUM, SILVER MAPLE 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0370	0949627	3.000	50.00000	150.00			
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0380	0949848	5.000	40.00000	200.00			
	ALNUS RUGOSA, SPECKLED ALDER, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0390	0950005	1,320.000	2.00000	2,640.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0400	0969060	9.000	1,800.00000	16,200.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0410	0970006	13,000.000	1.00000	13,000.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0420	0971001	(1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0430	0974001	50.000	120.00000	6,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.					
0440	0975004	(1.000)	142,000.00000	142,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0450	0976002	175.000	1.50000	262.50			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baier Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0460	0978002	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0470	0979003	3.000	300.00000	900.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
	** See Special Provisions **						
0480	0980001	(1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See	LS					
	Special Provisions **						
0490	1205207	25.000	35.00000	875.00			
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0500	1206013	(1.000)	800.00000	800.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS					
0510	1208928	24.000	50.00000	1,200.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM	s.f.					
	(TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)						
0520	1220013	188.000	32.00000	6,016.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT	s.f.					
	FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See						
	Special Provisions **						
0530	1803060	2.000	14,000.00000	28,000.00			
	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION	ea.					
	SYSTEM (NON - GATING) ** See						
	Special Provisions **						
0540	1806200	40.000	180.00000	7,200.00			
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE	hr					
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM						
	1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR						
	MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE						
	ALTERNATE						
BB	1						
0550	1806200-02	40.000					
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE	hr					
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM						
	2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR						
	MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE						
	ALTERNATE						
BB	2						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baier Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
Section Totals:			\$1,423,484.50				
Contract Totals			\$1,423,484.50				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum